

PUBLIC NOTICE

Surrender of the Representative of Investment Adviser (Unrestricted) of Mr. Robert Edouard Laurence Nairac

The Financial Services Commission, Mauritius (FSC) wishes to inform the public that Mr. Robert Edouard Laurence Nairac, who acted as Representative of Investment Adviser (Unrestricted) for Gavekal Wealth Ltd, having its registered address at Nexus Global Financial Services Limited, 5th Floor, The CORE Building, No. 62, ICT Avenue, Cybercity, Ebene, Mauritius has surrendered his licence in accordance with section 28(5) of the Financial Services Act 2007 (FSA).

Pursuant to section 28(9) of the FSA, the public is hereby notified that the Representative of Investment Adviser (Unrestricted) of Mr. Robert Edouard Laurence Nairac, bearing the Licence No: RD23200035, stands terminated with effect from 20 June 2024.

You may contact the FSC for further information.

10 August 2024

Financial Services Commission

FSC House, 54 Cybercity Ebene, 72201 Mauritius

T: (+230) 403-7000 F: (+230) 467-7172

E: fscmauritius@intnet.mu www.fscmauritius.org